
Group : alt.happy.valley 
Computing time : 00:00:03 
Statistics : from 01/06/2010 to 30/06/2010 
 
***** Users with most messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       |    339 | 930,939 |   7 | 17.33% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   |    270 | 518,816 |   1 | 13.80% | 
  3 | Bri.                         |    215 | 378,119 |   8 | 10.99% | 
  4 | Smokey                       |    188 | 312,584 |  15 |  9.61% | 
  5 | Peter T                      |    142 | 243,837 |  26 |  7.26% | 
  6 | AriesVal                     |    130 | 248,441 |   2 |  6.65% | 
  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    129 | 228,678 |   6 |  6.60% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |    106 | 209,416 |   5 |  5.42% | 
  9 | Foxy at Work                 |     97 | 158,709 |   6 |  4.96% | 
 10 | Frogman                      |     89 | 122,760 |  12 |  4.55% | 
 11 | BunnyHare                    |     72 | 124,623 |   4 |  3.68% | 
 12 | ~~Linda~~                    |     60 | 133,136 |   2 |  3.07% | 
 13 | Pam the goose                |     30 |  55,333 |   0 |  1.53% | 
 14 | JoeH                         |     27 |  40,454 |   0 |  1.38% | 
 15 | John#8                       |     17 |  27,747 |   6 |  0.87% | 
 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |      8 |  13,850 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 17 | Adam                         |      5 |   8,962 |   5 |  0.26% | 
 18 | Jen at Home                  |      5 |   7,889 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 19 | John the R-T                 |      5 |  10,272 |   0 |  0.26% | 
 20 | Ali                          |      5 |   8,341 |   0 |  0.26% | 
 21 | Ray.Milne                    |      4 |   7,981 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 22 | Mick Fanner                  |      3 |   4,303 |   0 |  0.15% | 
 23 | Ali on netbook               |      3 |   4,169 |   0 |  0.15% | 
 24 | Rabbit                       |      3 |   3,682 |   0 |  0.15% | 
 25 | marc                         |      1 |   1,311 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 26 | Old Grizzly                  |      1 |   1,589 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 27 | Bram                         |      1 |   1,313 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 28 | jackie green                 |      1 |   1,271 |   0 |  0.05% | 
----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with most started threads ***** 
 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
  1 | Peter T                      |  26 |    142 | 243,837 | 23.85% | 
  2 | Smokey                       |  15 |    188 | 312,584 | 13.76% | 
  3 | Frogman                      |  12 |     89 | 122,760 | 11.01% | 
  4 | Bri.                         |   8 |    215 | 378,119 |  7.34% | 
  5 | Jackie                       |   7 |    339 | 930,939 |  6.42% | 
  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   6 |    129 | 228,678 |  5.50% | 
  7 | Foxy at Work                 |   6 |     97 | 158,709 |  5.50% | 
  8 | John#8                       |   6 |     17 |  27,747 |  5.50% | 
  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   5 |    106 | 209,416 |  4.59% | 
 10 | Adam                         |   5 |      5 |   8,962 |  4.59% | 
 11 | BunnyHare                    |   4 |     72 | 124,623 |  3.67% | 
 12 | AriesVal                     |   2 |    130 | 248,441 |  1.83% | 
 13 | ~~Linda~~                    |   2 |     60 | 133,136 |  1.83% | 
 14 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    270 | 518,816 |  0.92% | 
 15 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      8 |  13,850 |  0.92% | 
 16 | Jen at Home                  |   1 |      5 |   7,889 |  0.92% | 
 17 | Ray.Milne                    |   1 |      4 |   7,981 |  0.92% | 
 18 | marc                         |   1 |      1 |   1,311 |  0.92% | 
 19 | Pam the goose                |   0 |     30 |  55,333 |  0.00% | 
 20 | JoeH                         |   0 |     27 |  40,454 |  0.00% | 
 21 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      5 |  10,272 |  0.00% | 
 22 | Ali                          |   0 |      5 |   8,341 |  0.00% | 



 23 | Mick Fanner                  |   0 |      3 |   4,303 |  0.00% | 
 24 | Ali on netbook               |   0 |      3 |   4,169 |  0.00% | 
 25 | Rabbit                       |   0 |      3 |   3,682 |  0.00% | 
 26 | Old Grizzly                  |   0 |      1 |   1,589 |  0.00% | 
 27 | Bram                         |   0 |      1 |   1,313 |  0.00% | 
 28 | jackie green                 |   0 |      1 |   1,271 |  0.00% | 
----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 
 
 
***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 
 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Jackie                       | 930,939 |    339 |   7 | 24.44% | 
  2 | Bernadette                   | 518,816 |    270 |   1 | 13.62% | 
  3 | Bri.                         | 378,119 |    215 |   8 |  9.93% | 
  4 | Smokey                       | 312,584 |    188 |  15 |  8.21% | 
  5 | AriesVal                     | 248,441 |    130 |   2 |  6.52% | 
  6 | Peter T                      | 243,837 |    142 |  26 |  6.40% | 
  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 228,678 |    129 |   6 |  6.00% | 
  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook | 209,416 |    106 |   5 |  5.50% | 
  9 | Foxy at Work                 | 158,709 |     97 |   6 |  4.17% | 
 10 | ~~Linda~~                    | 133,136 |     60 |   2 |  3.50% | 
 11 | BunnyHare                    | 124,623 |     72 |   4 |  3.27% | 
 12 | Frogman                      | 122,760 |     89 |  12 |  3.22% | 
 13 | Pam the goose                |  55,333 |     30 |   0 |  1.45% | 
 14 | JoeH                         |  40,454 |     27 |   0 |  1.06% | 
 15 | John#8                       |  27,747 |     17 |   6 |  0.73% | 
 16 | Wrinklie One ©               |  13,850 |      8 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 17 | John the R-T                 |  10,272 |      5 |   0 |  0.27% | 
 18 | Adam                         |   8,962 |      5 |   5 |  0.24% | 
 19 | Ali                          |   8,341 |      5 |   0 |  0.22% | 
 20 | Ray.Milne                    |   7,981 |      4 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 21 | Jen at Home                  |   7,889 |      5 |   1 |  0.21% | 
 22 | Mick Fanner                  |   4,303 |      3 |   0 |  0.11% | 
 23 | Ali on netbook               |   4,169 |      3 |   0 |  0.11% | 
 24 | Rabbit                       |   3,682 |      3 |   0 |  0.10% | 
 25 | Old Grizzly                  |   1,589 |      1 |   0 |  0.04% | 
 26 | Bram                         |   1,313 |      1 |   0 |  0.03% | 
 27 | marc                         |   1,311 |      1 |   1 |  0.03% | 
 28 | jackie green                 |   1,271 |      1 |   0 |  0.03% | 
----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Days with most messages ***** 
 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | 17/06/2010 |    130 | 270,914 |   3 |  6.65% | 
  2 | 25/06/2010 |    110 | 191,664 |   5 |  5.62% | 
  3 | 08/06/2010 |    108 | 226,401 |   4 |  5.52% | 
  4 | 22/06/2010 |     93 | 170,872 |   6 |  4.75% | 
  5 | 11/06/2010 |     85 | 166,557 |   7 |  4.35% | 
  6 | 12/06/2010 |     85 | 184,071 |   2 |  4.35% | 
  7 | 09/06/2010 |     83 | 153,335 |   4 |  4.24% | 
  8 | 13/06/2010 |     80 | 163,096 |   3 |  4.09% | 
  9 | 15/06/2010 |     80 | 155,954 |   3 |  4.09% | 
 10 | 21/06/2010 |     78 | 154,215 |   3 |  3.99% | 
 11 | 04/06/2010 |     73 | 138,195 |   3 |  3.73% | 
 12 | 10/06/2010 |     73 | 135,157 |   3 |  3.73% | 
 13 | 16/06/2010 |     65 | 120,461 |   3 |  3.32% | 
 14 | 19/06/2010 |     62 | 122,427 |   2 |  3.17% | 
 15 | 24/06/2010 |     61 | 119,480 |   2 |  3.12% | 
 16 | 28/06/2010 |     59 | 112,170 |   5 |  3.02% | 
 17 | 06/06/2010 |     59 | 117,286 |   3 |  3.02% | 



 18 | 03/06/2010 |     56 | 122,441 |   3 |  2.86% | 
 19 | 18/06/2010 |     54 | 106,287 |   4 |  2.76% | 
 20 | 23/06/2010 |     53 |  95,472 |   7 |  2.71% | 
 21 | 14/06/2010 |     51 |  90,155 |   7 |  2.61% | 
 22 | 20/06/2010 |     51 |  96,127 |   4 |  2.61% | 
 23 | 01/06/2010 |     51 |  96,951 |   3 |  2.61% | 
 24 | 29/06/2010 |     48 |  89,169 |   3 |  2.45% | 
 25 | 26/06/2010 |     41 |  80,115 |   5 |  2.10% | 
 26 | 30/06/2010 |     39 |  67,107 |   4 |  1.99% | 
 27 | 02/06/2010 |     38 |  77,590 |   3 |  1.94% | 
 28 | 05/06/2010 |     31 |  62,975 |   3 |  1.58% | 
 29 | 27/06/2010 |     30 |  69,130 |   1 |  1.53% | 
 30 | 07/06/2010 |     29 |  52,751 |   1 |  1.48% | 
----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Subjects with most answers ***** 
 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | GMT Wednesday 2nd June 2010    |     89 | 224,110 |   1 |  4.55% | 
  2 | GMT Thursday 17th June 2010    |     76 | 160,234 |   1 |  3.89% | 
  3 | GMT Tuesday 8th June 2010      |     74 | 157,052 |   1 |  3.78% | 
  4 | GMT Wednesday 16th June 2010   |     73 | 162,431 |   1 |  3.73% | 
  5 | GMT Saturday 12th June 2010    |     66 | 147,059 |   1 |  3.37% | 
  6 | GMT Thursday 10th June 2010    |     61 | 126,153 |   1 |  3.12% | 
  7 | GMT Friday 25th June 2010      |     57 | 108,060 |   1 |  2.91% | 
  8 | GMT Wednesday 9th June 2010    |     54 | 109,245 |   1 |  2.76% | 
  9 | GMT Monday 21st June 2010      |     53 | 107,495 |   1 |  2.71% | 
 10 | GMT Thursday 24th June 2010    |     50 | 101,729 |   1 |  2.56% | 
 11 | GMT Friday 18th June 2010      |     49 | 105,920 |   1 |  2.51% | 
 12 | Lady of the loch               |     49 | 104,037 |   1 |  2.51% | 
 13 | GMT Friday 4th June 2010       |     46 |  93,878 |   1 |  2.35% | 
 14 | GMT Tuesday 15th June 2010     |     45 |  92,987 |   1 |  2.30% | 
 15 | GMT Sunday 13th June 2010      |     44 |  81,176 |   1 |  2.25% | 
 16 | GMT Sunday 6th June 2010       |     43 |  84,982 |   1 |  2.20% | 
 17 | GMT Tuesday 1st June 2010      |     41 |  89,348 |   1 |  2.10% | 
 18 | GMT Sunday 20th June 2010      |     37 |  70,109 |   1 |  1.89% | 
 19 | GMT Saturday 19th June 2010    |     37 |  70,059 |   1 |  1.89% | 
 20 | GMT Monday 14th June 2010      |     34 |  64,852 |   1 |  1.74% | 
 21 | GMT Saturday 26th June 2010    |     33 |  71,128 |   1 |  1.69% | 
 22 | GMT Thursday 3rd June 2010     |     32 |  62,509 |   1 |  1.64% | 
 23 | GMT Tuesday 22nd June 2010     |     32 |  61,806 |   1 |  1.64% | 
 24 | My Worst Nightmare :-(         |     31 |  60,756 |   1 |  1.58% | 
 25 | GMT Sunday 27th June 2010      |     30 |  69,884 |   1 |  1.53% | 
 26 | GMT Saturday 5th June 2010     |     29 |  64,026 |   1 |  1.48% | 
 27 | GMT Monday 28th June 2010      |     27 |  58,089 |   1 |  1.38% | 
 28 | GMT Monday 7th June 2010       |     27 |  49,302 |   1 |  1.38% | 
 29 | A yellow rose                  |     26 |  42,665 |   1 |  1.33% | 
 30 | GMT Friday 11th June 2010      |     25 |  46,218 |   1 |  1.28% | 
 31 | No Froggie yesterday           |     25 |  40,082 |   1 |  1.28% | 
 32 | Lost !                         |     24 |  35,538 |   1 |  1.23% | 
 33 | GMT Wednesday June 30th 2010   |     23 |  45,860 |   1 |  1.18% | 
 34 | GMT Tuesday 29th June 2010     |     22 |  42,157 |   1 |  1.12% | 
 35 | Uneasy Moment                  |     22 |  35,217 |   1 |  1.12% | 
 36 | Lof L                          |     21 |  40,695 |   1 |  1.07% | 
 37 | Pouring it down                |     21 |  33,621 |   1 |  1.07% | 
 38 | G.M.T Wednesday 23.rd.June     |     20 |  36,472 |   1 |  1.02% | 
 39 | 26 Years Ago                   |     17 |  26,072 |   1 |  0.87% | 
 40 | G.E.T.Tuesday 8th June.        |     16 |  28,098 |   1 |  0.82% | 
 41 | Hungerford all over !  :(      |     15 |  28,370 |   1 |  0.77% | 
 42 | walk                           |     15 |  26,415 |   1 |  0.77% | 
 43 | LOL Nest                       |     12 |  21,576 |   1 |  0.61% | 
 44 | GMT Wednesday 23rd June 2010   |     12 |  19,326 |   1 |  0.61% | 



 45 | Plover chick looking active    |     12 |  19,051 |   1 |  0.61% | 
 46 | No New Hossie :-(              |     11 |  21,154 |   1 |  0.56% | 
 47 | Had a lovely surprise :-)      |     11 |  18,772 |   1 |  0.56% | 
 48 | Thank you all                  |     11 |  18,122 |   1 |  0.56% | 
 49 | calamity                       |     10 |  16,327 |   1 |  0.51% | 
 50 | my woodpeckers                 |     10 |  13,923 |   1 |  0.51% | 
 51 | Blackie's back                 |      9 |  20,697 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 52 | Chinese Lanterns               |      9 |  14,661 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 53 | GET                            |      9 |  14,469 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 54 | What an amazing Lady           |      9 |  13,944 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 55 | Gorgeous Osprey Pictures       |      9 |  13,386 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 56 | Funny stuff                    |      9 |  12,183 |   1 |  0.46% | 
 57 | Ping wibbly wobbly Linda       |      8 |  12,868 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 58 | Ping Val !                     |      8 |  11,140 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 59 | May statistics                 |      8 |  10,971 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 60 | L of L Webcam                  |      8 |  10,697 |   1 |  0.41% | 
 61 | Family history researchers ... |      7 |  15,464 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 62 | Evening Folks                  |      7 |  14,736 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 63 | Busy                           |      7 |  10,459 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 64 | More bird cams                 |      7 |   9,929 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 65 | Ping Barb                      |      7 |   9,014 |   1 |  0.36% | 
 66 | Swallows almost ready to fly   |      6 |  11,397 |   1 |  0.31% | 
 67 | Concert Photos                 |      6 |   7,716 |   1 |  0.31% | 
 68 | The middle wife !              |      5 |  14,497 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 69 | avast Anti-Virus               |      5 |  10,982 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 70 | Ping Jackie                    |      5 |   8,996 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 71 | For all cat lovers.....        |      5 |   6,398 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 72 | More Gardens and flowers i ... |      5 |   5,965 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 73 | TTFN Folks                     |      5 |   5,224 |   1 |  0.26% | 
 74 | keeps trying                   |      4 |   6,241 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 75 | Drummer the real one. :)       |      4 |   6,169 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 76 | L of L Chicks                  |      4 |   6,016 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 77 | We won                         |      4 |   5,964 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 78 | F1 Canada, Footie              |      4 |   5,662 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 79 | SW Weigh in                    |      4 |   4,968 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 80 | Why ???                        |      4 |   4,618 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 81 | lady at the loch stv news      |      4 |   4,060 |   1 |  0.20% | 
 82 | Blackie's been this morning.   |      3 |   5,793 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 83 | Pingu. 25/06/10.               |      3 |   5,764 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 84 | Valencia F1 and World Cup  ... |      3 |   4,622 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 85 | My 3 legged frog!              |      3 |   4,579 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 86 | Turkey F1                      |      3 |   4,526 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 87 | Ping Jackie                    |      3 |   4,454 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 88 | It's here                      |      3 |   4,365 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 89 | LG                             |      3 |   4,148 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 90 | Ping Bernadette                |      3 |   4,105 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 91 | Scarlet                        |      3 |   4,045 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 92 | pictures of Lily               |      3 |   3,229 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 93 | Test                           |      3 |   2,772 |   1 |  0.15% | 
 94 | Rooney stinks :)               |      2 |   3,455 |   1 |  0.10% | 
 95 | L of L feeding time            |      2 |   2,878 |   1 |  0.10% | 
 96 | Fighting over a Bird           |      2 |   2,681 |   1 |  0.10% | 
 97 | LoL watchl                     |      2 |   2,375 |   1 |  0.10% | 
 98 | Last Nights reporting Scot ... |      2 |   1,802 |   1 |  0.10% | 
 99 | Smokie 23/6                    |      2 |   1,788 |   1 |  0.10% | 
100 | No Housework Today             |      2 |   2,350 |   0 |  0.10% | 
101 | G.E.T. Wednesday 16th June ... |      1 |   2,092 |   1 |  0.05% | 
102 | Last Call HV World Cup & F ... |      1 |   1,661 |   1 |  0.05% | 
103 | L of L nest                    |      1 |   1,657 |   1 |  0.05% | 
104 | HV World Cup Update            |      1 |   1,610 |   1 |  0.05% | 
105 | Drummer                        |      1 |   1,382 |   1 |  0.05% | 
106 | Download Graphic - Flash - ... |      1 |   1,311 |   1 |  0.05% | 
107 | BBC Birdcams now off line      |      1 |   1,289 |   1 |  0.05% | 



108 | Sad viewing                    |      1 |   1,038 |   1 |  0.05% | 
109 | Feeding time at LG             |      1 |     899 |   1 |  0.05% | 
110 | LoL                            |      1 |     888 |   1 |  0.05% | 
111 | My sparrows and blue-tits -    |      1 |   1,329 |   0 |  0.05% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 
Total found messages : 1956 
 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    539 | 939,480 |  34 | 27.56% | 
  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    356 | 958,686 |  13 | 18.20% | 
  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    270 | 518,816 |   1 | 13.80% | 
  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    215 | 378,119 |   8 | 10.99% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.80.1     |    140 | 239,993 |  26 |  7.16% | 
  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |    135 | 258,713 |   2 |  6.90% | 
  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     89 | 122,760 |  12 |  4.55% | 
  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |     66 | 115,297 |   4 |  3.37% | 
  9 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |     31 |  56,702 |   0 |  1.58% | 
 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     27 |  40,454 |   0 |  1.38% | 
 11 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      5 |   8,962 |   5 |  0.26% | 
 12 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      5 |   8,341 |   0 |  0.26% | 
 13 | Pan/0.14.2.91 (As She Craw ... |      3 |   4,303 |   0 |  0.15% | 
 14 | Pan/0.132 (Waxed in Black)     |      3 |   4,169 |   0 |  0.15% | 
 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (91 ... |      2 |   5,243 |   0 |  0.10% | 
 16 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ee ... |      1 |   3,441 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 17 | G2/1.0                         |      1 |   1,311 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... |      1 |   1,285 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 19 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (a3 ... |      1 |   1,197 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 20 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (52 ... |      1 |   4,551 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 21 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (14 ... |      1 |   4,242 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 22 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (9c ... |      1 |   3,554 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 23 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (32 ... |      1 |   3,330 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 24 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (09 ... |      1 |   3,320 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 25 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (84 ... |      1 |   3,240 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 26 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d3 ... |      1 |   3,171 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 27 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (1d ... |      1 |   3,135 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 28 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (b7 ... |      1 |   3,135 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 29 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (c4 ... |      1 |   2,955 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 30 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (98 ... |      1 |   2,922 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 31 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (e6 ... |      1 |   2,919 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 32 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (e7 ... |      1 |   2,788 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 33 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (7e ... |      1 |   2,694 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 34 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (de ... |      1 |   2,654 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 35 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (28 ... |      1 |   2,492 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 36 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ae ... |      1 |   2,462 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 37 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d0 ... |      1 |   2,337 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 38 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (6f ... |      1 |   2,313 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 39 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... |      1 |   2,264 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 40 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... |      1 |   2,226 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 41 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (dd ... |      1 |   2,222 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 42 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (53 ... |      1 |   2,211 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 43 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d7 ... |      1 |   2,201 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 44 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (6b ... |      1 |   2,191 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 45 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (5b ... |      1 |   2,130 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 46 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (2f ... |      1 |   2,119 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 47 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (39 ... |      1 |   2,095 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 48 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (f7 ... |      1 |   2,017 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 49 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (e3 ... |      1 |   1,987 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 50 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (0b ... |      1 |   1,975 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 51 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      1 |   1,967 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 52 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (69 ... |      1 |   1,920 |   0 |  0.05% | 



 53 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (31 ... |      1 |   1,901 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 54 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (76 ... |      1 |   1,883 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 55 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (5c ... |      1 |   1,878 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 56 | NewsTap/3.0 (iPad)             |      1 |   1,877 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 57 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (f ... |      1 |   1,842 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 58 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (57 ... |      1 |   1,819 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 59 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (da ... |      1 |   1,812 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 60 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (fe ... |      1 |   1,749 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 61 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d5 ... |      1 |   1,746 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 62 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (8e ... |      1 |   1,743 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 63 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (ee ... |      1 |   1,710 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 64 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (05 ... |      1 |   1,710 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 65 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (50 ... |      1 |   1,703 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 66 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... |      1 |   1,685 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 67 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (49 ... |      1 |   1,675 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 68 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (b4 ... |      1 |   1,654 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 69 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (50 ... |      1 |   1,631 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 70 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (86 ... |      1 |   1,620 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 71 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (8d ... |      1 |   1,594 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 72 | Thunderbird 2.0.0.17 (Maci ... |      1 |   1,589 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 73 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (d ... |      1 |   1,548 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 74 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (eb ... |      1 |   1,519 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 75 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (4a ... |      1 |   1,516 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 76 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... |      1 |   1,506 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 77 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (a ... |      1 |   1,494 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 78 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (5c ... |      1 |   1,459 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 79 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (57 ... |      1 |   1,450 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 80 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (1c ... |      1 |   1,437 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 81 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (64 ... |      1 |   1,434 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 82 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (d5 ... |      1 |   1,406 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 83 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (be ... |      1 |   1,372 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 84 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (51 ... |      1 |   1,316 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 85 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 (44 ... |      1 |   1,236 |   0 |  0.05% | 
----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 
Total found messages : 1956 
 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    570 | 996,182 |  34 | 29.14% | 
  2 | 40tude_Dialog               |    507 | 906,578 |  25 | 25.92% | 
  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    356 | 958,686 |  13 | 18.20% | 
  4 | KNode                       |    270 | 518,816 |   1 | 13.80% | 
  5 | MicroPlanet-Gravity         |    140 | 239,993 |  26 |  7.16% | 
  6 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |     72 | 126,226 |   9 |  3.68% | 
  7 | Mozilla                     |     27 |  40,454 |   0 |  1.38% | 
  8 | Pan                         |      6 |   8,472 |   0 |  0.31% | 
  9 | Xnews                       |      5 |   8,341 |   0 |  0.26% | 
 10 | G2                          |      1 |   1,311 |   1 |  0.05% | 
 11 | NewsTap                     |      1 |   1,877 |   0 |  0.05% | 
 12 | Thunderbird                 |      1 |   1,589 |   0 |  0.05% | 
----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 
 
 
***** Summary results ***** 
Total found messages : 1956 for 30 days 
New threads : 109 
Total replies : 1847 
Total modified threads : 111 
Total size : 3808525 bytes (3,719.26 KB) 
Total lines : 47075 lines 
Total users : 28 



Average number of messages by user : 69.86 
Average size of messages by user : 136,018.75 bytes (132.83 KB)) 
Average number of lines by user : 1,681.25 
 

 


